OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

WEBSITE NOTICE

It is to inform that all the three Districts in Karkardooma District Courts have migrated to National Core Case Information System (NC-CIS), Version 2.0, developed by e-Committee of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India. All the case information such as Cause lists/Daily orders/Judgments of East District, North East District and Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts Complex, Delhi are now available on "ecourts.gov.in" or on following links for the respective Districts:

East District North East District Shahdara District http://ecourts.gov.in/eastdelhi http://ecourts.gov.in/northeast http://ecourts.gov.in/shahdara

4 MAR 2016

Direct links to these websites are also available on the existing

website at delhicourts.kkd.nic.in

(TALWANT SINGH) District & Sessions Judge East District, KKD Delhi

Ref: <u>662-646</u>/Comp.Sec./KKD/2016

Dated: 04/03/2016

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Ld. District & Sessions Judge, (HQs) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 2. Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 3. Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North East, , KKD Courts Delhi.
- 4. The Chairman, Central Computer Committee, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- The Registrar Computer, Hon'ble Delhi High Court, Delhi.
- 6. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House Courts, Rohini Courts Bar Association, Rohini Courts, Dwarka Courts Bar Association, Dwarka Courts, Saket Court Bar Association, Saket Courts, New Delhi
- 7. Website Site Committee, Tis Hazari, Delhi for uploading the same on Website.
- 8. Notice Board.
- 9. Guard file.

EIPT Rare

District & Sessions Judge East District, KKD Delhi